A RESOLUTION

Authorizing the President to resubmit the nomination of Mr. Samson E. Pretrick to serve as the Director of the Office of Personnel of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, during the Second Regular Session of the Twenty
- 2 Third Congress the President submitted the nomination of Mr.
- 3 Samson E. Pretrick to serve as the Director of the Office of
- 4 Personnel of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the resolution approving the nomination was
- 6 previously rejected by Congress;
- 7 WHEREAS, under section 207 of title 2 of the Code of the
- 8 Federated States of Micronesia (Annotated), as amended, any
- 9 nomination previously rejected may not be resubmitted by the
- 10 President during the Twenty-Third Congress without authorization
- 11 from Congress; now, therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2023, that Congress
- 14 hereby authorizes the President to resubmit the nomination of Mr.
- 15 Samson E. Pretrick to serve as the Director of the Office of
- 16 Personnel; and

17

18

19

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia and Mr. Samson E. Pretrick.
 4
                                         Introduced by: <a href="/>/s/ Tiwiter Aritos">/s/ Tiwiter Aritos</a>
 5 Date: <u>9/29/23</u>
                                                                 Tiwiter Aritos
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2